Parameter
Aluminum, Total
Barium, Total
Boron, Total
Cobalt, Total
Iron, Total
Magnesium, Total
Manganese, Total
Strontium, Total

Table VII
Conventional and Nonconventional Pollutants



Tin, Total
Titanium, Total
Vanadium, Total
Zirconium, Total

Hazardous Substances

Parameter

Acetone; (2-Propanone)

Acetonitrile; (Methyl cyanide)
Acetophenone

2-Acetylaminofluorene; (2-AFF)
Acrylamide

Allyl chloride

4-Aminaobiphenyl

Atrazine

Benzaldehyde

Benzyl alcohol

1,1 Biphenyl

Bromochloromethane; (Chlorobromomethane)
Caprolactam

Carbazole

Carbon disulfide

p-Chloroaniline; (4-chlorobenzenamine)
Chlorobenzilate

Chloroprene; (2-chloro-1,3-butadiene)
m-Cresol; (3-methylphenol)

0-Cresol; (2-methylphenol)

p-Cresol; (4-methylphenol)

2,4-D; (2, 4-Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid)
Diallate

Dibenzofuran
1,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane; (DBCP)

1,2-Dibromoethane; (Ethylene dibromide); (EDB)

trans-1,4-Dichloro-2-butene
Dichlorodifluoromethane; (CFC 12)

CAS RN n1
67-64-1
75-05-8
98-86-2
53-96-3
79-06-1
107-05-1
92-67-1
1912-24-9
100-52-7
100-51-6
92-52-4
74-97-5
105-60-2
86-74-8
75-15-0
106-47-8
510-15-6
126-99-8
108-39-4
95-48-7
106-44-5
94-75-7
2303-16-4
132-64-9
96-12-8
106-93-4
110-57-6
75-71-8



cis-1,2-Dichloroethylene; (cis-1,2-Dichloroethene)

2,6-Dichlorophenol

1,3-Dichloropropane; (Trimethylene dichloride)
2,2-Dichloropropane; (Isopropylidene chloride)

1,1-Dichloropropene
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene

0,0-Diethyl 0-2-pyrazinyl phosphorothioate;
(Thionazin)

Dimethoate
p-(Dimethylamino)azobenzene
7,12-Dimethylbenz[a]anthracene
3,3-Dimethylbenzidine
m-Dinitrobenzene; (1,3-dinitrobenzene)
Dinoseb; (DNBP)

Diphenylamine; (N-phenylbenzenamine)
Disulfoton

Ethylbenzene

Ethyl methacrylate

Ethyl methanesulfonate

Famphur

Hexachloropropene

2-Hexanone; (Methyl butyl ketone)

I sobuty! alcohol

Isodrin

| sosafrole

Kepone

Methacrylonitrile

Methapyrilene

Methoxychlor

Methyl acetate

3-Methylcholanthrene
Methylcyclohexane

Methylene bromide; (Dibromomethane)
Methyl ethyl ketone; (M EK); (2-Butanone)
Methyl iodide; (lodomethane)

Methyl methacrylate

156-59-2
87-65-0

142-28-9
594-20-7
563-58-6
10061-01-5

297-97-2
60-51-5
60-11-7
57-97-6
119-93-7
99-65-0
88-85-7
122-39-4
298-04-4
100-41-4
97-63-2
62-50-0
52-85-7
1888-71-7
591-78-6
78-83-1
465-73-6
120-58-1
143-50-0
126-98-7
91-80-5
72-43-5
79-20-9
56-49-5
108-87-2
74-95-3
78-93-3
74-88-4
80-62-6



Methyl methanesulfonate

2-Methylnaphthalene

Methyl parathion; (Parathion methyl)
4-Methyl-2-pentanone; (Methyl isobutyl ketone)
Methyl-tert-butyl ether (MTBE)
1,4-Naphthoquinone; (1,4-Naphthal enedione)
1-Naphthylamine; (1-Naphthalenamine)
2-Naphthylamine; (2-Naphthalenamine)
o-Nitroaniline; (2-Nitroaniline); (2-nitrobenzenamine)
m-Nitroaniline; (3-Nitroaniline); (3-nitrobenzenemine)
p-Nitroaniline; (4-Nitroaniline); (4-nitrobenzenamine)
N-Nitrosodi-n-butylamine
N-Nitrosodiethylamine
N-Nitrosomethylethalamine
N-Nitrosopiperidine

N-Nitrosopyrrolidine

5-Nitro-o-toluidine

Parathion

Pentachlorobenzene

Pentachloronitrobenzene

Phenacetin

p-Phenylenediamine; (1,4-Benzenediamine)
Phorate

Pronamide

Propionitrile; (Ethyl cyanide); (Propanenitrile)
Safrole

Silvex; (2,4,5-TP);

Styrene

Sulfide

2,4,5-T; (2,4,5-Trichlorophenoxyacetic acid)
Tertiary butyl alcohol (TBA)
1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene
1,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane
2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophenol

o-Toluidine

Trichlorofluoromethane; (CFC-11)

66-27-3
91-57-6
298-00-0
108-10-1
1634-04-4
130-15-4
134-31-7
91-59-8
88-74-4
99-09-2
100-01-6
924-16-3
55-18-5
10595-95-6
100-75-4
930-55-2
99-55-8
56-38-2
606-93-5
82-68-8
62-44-2
106-50-3
298-02-2
23950-58-5
107-12-0
94-59-7
93-72-1
100-42-5
18496-25-8
93-76-5
75-65-0
95-94-3
630-20-6
8-90-2
95-53-4
75-69-4



2,4,5-Trichlorophenol 95-95-4

1,2,3,-Trichloropropane 96-18-4
1,1,2-Trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane 76-13-1
0,0,0-Triethyl phosphorothioate 126-68-1
sym-Trinitrobenzene; (1,3,5-trinitrobenzene) 99-35-4
Vinyl acetate 108-05-4
Xylene (total) n2

Notes:

nl Chemical Abstracts Service registry number

n2 Xylene (total): Thisentry includes o-xylene (CAS RN 96-47-6), m-xylene
(CASRN 108-38-3), p-xylene (CAS RN 106-42-3), and unspecified xylenes
(dimethylbenzenes) (CAS RN 1330-20-7).



